

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE — March 15, 2024

Media Contact:

Natasha Ferguson, Communications Marketing Manager **REACH OUT** P 951.542.1830 | C 951.662.8780

Job Seekers have an Opportunity to Meet with 30 Potential Employers at Upcoming Job and Resource Fair

Jurupa Valley, CA – March 15, 2024 — Reach Out invites the community to the Jurupa Valley Resource Center's One Year Celebration and Job Fair on Saturday, March 23 from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. at 8300 Limonite Ave., Ste. F, Jurupa Valley, Calif. 92509. Reach Out's community partners <u>First 5 Riverside County</u> and <u>Riverside County</u> <u>Workforce Development</u> are co-hosting the celebration with a job fair. Over 30 employers will be on hand, and job candidates will have an opportunity to meet with recruiters including Riverside County Sheriff, Fontana Police Department, Jiffy Lube, Peace Corps, GRID Alternatives Inland Empire, Monster Energy Company, and more.

For 55 years, the community-based non-profit organization <u>Reach Out</u> has provided valuable programs and resources throughout the Inland Southern Region. Reach Out recognized a need in Jurupa Valley and the surrounding area for critical services to community members and launched the Jurupa Valley Resource Center (JVRC) last year. Since its grand opening, many community members have received assistance. JVRC has also hosted various workshops, health fairs, and other events.

In partnership with local organizations and agencies, Reach Out's Jurupa Valley Resource Center is a local hub committed to connecting community members with direct services and resources near them. These include housing and utility support, mental health support, substance use prevention, violence prevention, employment and workforce development, family health and wellness, youth education and empowerment, financial literacy and Education, immigration services, and translation services.

For more information, contact 951-465-4564 or email Stella@we-reachout.org.

###





About REACH OUT

Reach Out is a large non-profit 501(c)(3) organization that has been serving the Inland Region of Southern California for 55 years. Reach Out's mission is to strengthen communities by bringing people together to solve our region's toughest issues: breaking barriers to educational achievement, expanding economic opportunities, and creating safe, healthy, and innovative communities. Reach Out's core work of strengthening communities takes many forms, from direct services to youth and families, to deep root cause work in building the health and quality of life of our region. Reach Out is overseen by Executive Director, Diana Fox, and has three locations: the main office in Upland, and two additional offices in Jurupa Valley and Yucca Valley. Reach Out is proud to have been recognized as a 2023 Nonprofit of the Year by State Senator Richard Roth. For more information about Reach Out, visit we-reachout.org or contact 909.982.8641.

